CH \$40.00 7640528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778583

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Capital II, LP		11/16/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIS Training Institute, Inc.
Street Address:	153 Cordaville Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Southborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76405284	INFOSEC WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3132233194

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Sappingfield, Dickinson Wright

Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86543-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Sappingfield
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Sappingfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=4891-6225-4916 v1 Trademark Termination and Release (MIS Training- DeerCapital) (Executed)#page1.tif source=4891-6225-4916 v1 Trademark Termination and Release (MIS Training- DeerCapital) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=4891-6225-4916 v1 Trademark Termination and Release (MIS Training- DeerCapital) (Executed)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (this "*Release*") is made effective as of November 16, 2022, by and between DEERPATH CAPITAL II, LP, (the "*Grantee*"), and MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantee agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to the Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2014, by and between the Grantee and Grantor (as amended to date, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2014 by and between the Grantee and Grantor (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted the Grantee a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "*Marks*") listed in the Schedule A hereto, which was recorded on April 10, 2014 at Reel 5274, Frame 0325 in the Trademark division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid and satisfied in full its obligations under the Loan Agreement, and the parties desire to enter into this Release to confirm that the Grantee has released its security interests in and to the intellectual property collateral and to expunge any recordation of the security interest insofar as it pertains to the intellectual property collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee forever releases and discharges the entire security interest in and to all of the intellectual property collateral granted to the Grantee by the Security Agreement.

The Grantee hereby agrees to execute such additional instruments, to take such other actions, and to give such further assurances as the Grantor reasonably shall request to terminate any security interest in the intellectual property collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement [and Grant] and otherwise to effectuate the release of all recordations of such security interest in the intellectual property.

The Grantee acknowledges and agrees that the Grantor and its successors and assigns may rely upon this Release. The Grantee represents and warrants that it has not transferred or assigned all or any part of the Grant to any third party, and that it has all necessary authority to execute this Release and grant the releases and discharges and all other rights set forth herein.

[signature follows on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereunto.

DEERPATH CAPITAL II, LP, as Grantee a Delaware limited partnership

By: Deerpath Capital II General Partner, LLC

its General Partner

By: Inich Bahl
Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks of the Grantor

Mark	Serial/Application No.	Filing Date
INFOSEC WORLD	76405284	5/9/2002

RECORDED: 01/05/2023